Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 203452F  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  March 30, 2018 1
DATA SHEET
SKY13586-678LF: 2.4 to 2.5 GHz SP3T Switch
Applications
 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac WLAN networks
 Bluetooth® systems
 Smartphones

Indicator
Skyworks
Part Number Code
203452-006
Q/Y Code
Lot Code
Figure 6. Typical Part Markings
(Top View)
Top View Side View Bottom View
0.05  C
Pin 1
Indicator
2X
8X
3
Seating Plane
0.000–0.010
0.29 ± 0.05
0.31 ± 0.02
0.15 ± 0.025
0.2 ± 0.025
Pin 1 Indicator
R0.10
-C-
Detail A
Scale: 4X
6X This Rotation
2X Rotated 90° CW
Notes:
1. Dimensions and tolerances according to ASME Y14.5M-2009.
2. All measurements are in millimeters.
3. Coplanarity applies to the  terminals and all other bottom surface metallization.
4. Plating requirement per source control drawing (SCD) 2504.
5. Dimension applies to metallized terminal. If the terminal has a radius on its end,
 the dimension should not be measured in radius area.
0.05  C
0.07       C  A  B
0.05       C
0.05  C2X
1.10 ± 0.05
1.10 ± 0.05
-A-
-B-
0.05  C
Exposed Pad
See Detail A
0.29 ± 0.05
8X 0.05 ± 0.025 8X 0.15 Min
0.40 Pitch
5
(4X R0.018)
203452-007
Figure 7. SKY13586-678LF Package Dimensions
DATA SHEET  •  SKY13586-678LF: 2.4 TO 2.5 GHz SP3T SWITCH
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 203452F  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  March 30, 2018 7
203452-008
Notes:
1. Carrier tape must meet all requirements of Skyworks GP01-D233 procurement spec for tape and reel shipping.
2. Carrier tape: black conductive polycarbonate or polystyrene.
3. Cover tape material: transparent conductive material.
4. ESD surface resistivity shall be ≤ 1 x 1010 Ohms/square per EIA, JEDEC TNR specification.
5. 10-sprocket hole pitch cumulative tolerance: ±0.20 mm
6. All measurements are in millimeters.
0.20 ± 0.05 (T)
1.
30